



ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4310/2012

THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS,  
REP. BY ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D. AMALADOSS (D) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran,AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar,AOR

Mr. B. Balaji,AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,AOR  
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi,Adv.  
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)